| HH 21 2001 11.4EAM | | | | | NO. 0 | | 3/5 |
|--|--|-------------|---------------------------|--------------|--|---------------------|---|
| 08-03-2001 | | | | | | | ient of Commerc Frademark Offic |
| | | | | | I | | TENT |
| | | | | | | | |
| 101797613 | LECORI | | FORM COV NTS ONL | | EET | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| TO: The Commission | er of Patents and Tra | | | | hed original docum | nent(s) or a | copy(ies). |
| ubmission Type 64/18 | 5/01 | (X) | eyance Type Assignment | () | Security Agree | ement | |
| • | (| | License | () | Change of Nar | | |
|) Resubmission (Non-Re Document 10# | | | | • • | - | 116 | JC986 11 |
|) Correction of PTO Err | ror | () | Merger | () | Other | | |
| Reel # Fram | | | (F | | <i>Government</i> Y by U.S. Governmen | t Agencies) | ACORA |
|) Corrective Document | - 4 | | • | | ental File () S | - / | _ |
| Reel # Fram | | | | | parties attached | | |
| Conveying Party(ies) | | K 11 MOO:00 | HALLES OF CO | utacame i | parties attacticu | | ecution Date th Day Year |
| Name (line 1) <u>Augusto Lo</u> | <u>pez-1 ortes, jr.</u> | | | | | | 3/22/2001 |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | ¥7- | and a Date |
| <i>lecond Party</i> Name (line 1) | | | | | | | th Day Year |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| leceiving Party | | | al names of rec | | rties attached | | cument to be recorded i |
| Name (line 1) Goosene | ck Enterprises Li | mited Li | ability Comp | any | | recei | ssignment and the iving party is not iciled in the United |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | State dom | n, an appointment of a estic representative is |
| Address (line 1) 505 Bry | n Mawr Street | | | | | MIL | hed. (Designation the a separate ment from Assignment) |
| | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | Orlando, | Ĕ | <u>ML / US</u> | | 32804 Zip Code | | |
| Address (line 3) | city | | State/Country | | | | |
| Domestic Representative | Name and Addre | S 8 | Enter for | the irrst. | Receiving Party o | | |
| Name | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | 1 | FOR OI | FICE USE ON | LY | | | |
| 4770775000 Alfred a of Contraction o | | 1. OTC 🗸 | | | | | |
| Bublic burden reporting for this collection | 49,40 02 | | | | | Kung Karan fara san | viewing the document a |
| Public burden reporting for this collection gathering the data needed to complete the | a of information is estimated i a Cover Sheet. Send comment of Regulatory Alfairs, Office of test and Trademark Assigns | | winntely 30 minutes | per Cover Sh | heet to be recorded, Includ | Chief Informat | ion Officer, Washington |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

| JUL. 31. 200 <u>1_11:45AM</u> | | NO. 025 P. 4/5 |
|--|---|---|
| FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
| Correspondent Name and Address | Area Code and Telephone Numbe | ar <u>407-841-2330</u> |
| Name <u>Enrique G. Estevez</u> | | |
| Address (line 1) <u>Allen, Dyer, Doppelt, Milbrati</u> | h & Gilchrist, P.A. | |
| Address (line 2) <u>P.O. Box 3791</u> | | |
| Address (line 3) 255 South Orange Avenue, Su | <u>ite 1401</u> | |
| Address (line 4) <u>Orlando, FL 32802-3791</u> | | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments. | es of the attached conveyance docume | ent#1 |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Numb | ber(s) | () Mark if additional numbers attached |
| Enter either the Patent Application Numbe | r or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENI | ER BOTH numbers for the same property). |
| Patent Application Number(s) | | Patent Number(s) |
| 09/373,512 | | |
| | | |
| | | A |
| If this document is being filed together with a new P signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT) | atent Application, enter the date the pate | ot application was Month Day Year |
| signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT) Enter PCT application number | etent Application, enter the date the pater | PCT |
| signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT) | | |
| signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number | PCT PCT | PCT PCT |
| signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: | PCT PCT PCT PCT Enter the total number of proper Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFI Enclosed (X) Deposit | PCT PCT ties involved. # R 3.41): \$ Account () |
| signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT) Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Fee | PCT PCT PCT PCT Enter the total number of proper Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFI Enclosed (X) Deposit | PCT PCT ties involved. # R 3.41): \$ 40.00 Account () secount.) #01-0484 |
| signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: | PCT PCT PCT PCT Enter the total number of proper Amount for Properties Listed (37 CF) Enclosed (X) Deposit | PCT PCT ties involved. # R 3.41): \$ _40.00 Account () secount.) #01-0484 # |
| signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Fee Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or Statement and Signature | PCT PCT PCT PCT Enter the total number of proper Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFI Enclosed (X) Deposit if additional fees can be charged to the a Deposit Account Number: | PCT PCT ties involved. # R 3.41): \$ _40.00 Account () ecount.) #01-0484 ditional fees: Yes (X) No () |

PATENT REEL: 011815 FRAME: 0153

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

GOOSENECK ENTERPRISES LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 505 Bryn Mawr Street Orlando, Florida 32804

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Florida, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

FLUSH VALVE MOUNTED BEVERAGE HOLDER AND ASSOCIATED METHOD

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. 21911, at Allen, Dyer, Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. 255 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1401, P.O. Box 3791, Orlando, Florida 32802-3791, and filed on <u>8/12/1999</u>, as Application Serial No. <u>09/373.512</u>, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignce but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein copressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have beginn to signed our name (s) on the day and year set forth below.

inventor (signature)

AUGUSTO LOPEZ-TORRES. JR. (Inventor's Typed Name)

STATE OF FLORIDA

)) ss

On this day of MARCH, 2001, before me personally came the above named, AUGUSTO LOPEZ-TORRES, JR who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.



NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 011815 FRAME: 0154

RECORDED: 04/18/2001